# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL		
		Name	Execution Date	
Ralph G. Dacey			02/11/2011	
Roderick A. Hyde		01/14/2011		
Dennis J. Rivet			01/14/2011	
Muriel Y. Ishikawa			12/30/2010	
Victoria Y.H. Wood			12/30/2010	
Jordin T. Kare			01/03/2011	
Eric C. Leuthardt			01/04/2011	
Nathan P. Myhrvolo	d		01/12/2011	
Michael A. Smith			02/25/2011	
Elizabeth A. Sweer	ney		01/17/2011	
Clarence T. Tegree	ene		01/05/2011	
Lowell L. Wood Jr.			01/02/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	Searete LLC	n St. Suite A200		
Street Address:	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tr	n St.,Suite A200		
Name: Street Address: City:	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tr Bellevue			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6th Bellevue WASHINGTC			
Name: Street Address: City:	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tr Bellevue			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6th Bellevue WASHINGTC 98004			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tf Bellevue WASHINGTC 98004 ERS Total: 1		Number	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tt Bellevue WASHINGTO 98004 ERS Total: 1		Number	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6th Bellevue WASHINGTC 98004 ERS Total: 1	DN	Number	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tt Bellevue WASHINGTC 98004 ERS Total: 1 Type cE DATA	DN 	Number	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tt Bellevue WASHINGTC 98004 ERS Total: 1 'Type cE DATA (425)67	DN 		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tt Bellevue WASHINGTC 98004 ERS Total: 1 'Type cE DATA (425)67	DN 12927288 9-0566 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is u</i>		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence with the second seco	Searete LLC 11235 SE 6tt Bellevue WASHINGTC 98004 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (425)67 ill be sent via US 425-283	DN 12927288 9-0566 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is u</i>		

Correspondent Name:	Clarence T. Tegreene
Address Line 1:	Suite 200
Address Line 2:	11235 S.E. 6th Street
Address Line 4:	Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0307-004-012-CP3CP3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roy P. Diaz
Total Attachments: 30	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page10.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page11.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page12.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page13.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page14.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page15.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page16.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page17.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page18.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page19.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page20.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page21.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page22.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page23.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page24.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page25.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page26.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page27.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page28.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page29.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page30.tif	
source=CFR37-Assignment#page31.tif	

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161st Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Page 1 of 3

02/11/11	Rulp       Journal         Distally signed by Ralph Dacey         DN: cm=Ralph Dacey, o, ou,         =mail=dacey@wusit.edu, c=US         Date: 2011.02.11 12:48:53 -06'00'
Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
· · ·	Page 2 of 3

Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/General Biomed-004/0307-004-012-CP3CP3/assgt-joint-post.doc

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310. Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
<u>1/14/2011</u> Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold

14 Jan	ZOM
Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweency
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/General Biomed-004/0307-004-012-CP3CP3/assgt-joint-post.doc

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052: 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Page 1 of 3

Date	Ralph	G. Dacey, Jr.
Date December 30, 2010 Date	Um	ck A. Hyde <u>wie G. Shilianov</u> Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin	T. Kare
Date	Eric C.	Leuthardt
Date	Nathan	P. Myhrvold

Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
December 30 2010	Victoria T.H. Wood

December 30 2010

Date

Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/General Biomed-004/0307-004-012-CP3CP3/assgt-joint-post.doc

PATENT REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0390

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927.288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Date

Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.

Date

Roderick A. Hyde

Date

3/2011

Date

Muriel Y. Ishikawa

Jordin T. Kare

Eric C. Leuthardt

Date

Date

Nathan P. Myhrvold

Page 2 of 3

Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/General Biomed-004/0307-004-012-CP3CP3/assgt-joint-post.doc

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161st Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
1-4-11	$\Box$
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold

Page 2 of 3

Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/General Biomed-004/0307-004-012-CP3CP3/assgt-joint-post.doc

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161st Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321: 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050: 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133: 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004: 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E.  $6^{th}$  Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Page 1 of 3

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date Van 12, 20/1 Date	Eric C. Leuthardt Nathan P. Mybryold Page 2 of 3

	•
Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
vate	Victoria Y.H. Wood
p://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/Patents Fil	led-Active Drafts/General Biomed-004/0307-004-012-CP3CP3/nssgt-joint-post.doc
	Page 3 of 3
	PATENT

..

-----

REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0399

11 INBC	UND NOTIFICATION : FAX RECEIVED	SUCCESSFULLY	¥¥ ¥¥		
TIME RECEIVED February 27, 2011 12:02:25 F	REMOTE CSID M PST 480 686 8847	DURATION	PAGES 4	STATUS Received	
FROM :Michael & Tracy Smith	FAX NO. :480 686 8847	Feb. 27	2011 01:	00PM P1	

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweency, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161st Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillorest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114th Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321; 23246 38th Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 702 N 143rd Street, Seattle, WA 98133: 10629 NE 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112th Avenue NE #2310. Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searcte LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E.  $6^{th}$  Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Page 1 of 3

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold

Date	Dennis J. Rivet
2/25/11	Aliche ( Int
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114th Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
	Page 2 of 3

Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
1-17-11	Elabert Surg
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood
·	

\_\_\_\_\_

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/General Biomed-004/0307-004-012-CP3CP3/assgt-joint-post.doc

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Page 1 of 3

Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold

Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
/ <i>Eb/\$</i> Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf.intven.com/Shared Documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/General Biomed-004/0307-004-012-CP3CP3/assgt-joint-post.doc

...

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Elizabeth A. Sweeney, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 9915 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 908 15th Avenue East, Seattle, WA 98112: 6358 Pershing Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63130; C/O Intellectual Ventures, 1756 114<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE, Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake, VA 23321: 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050: 702 N 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98133; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS INCLUDING CATHETERS HAVING AN ACTIVELY CONTROLLABLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY COMPONENT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 10, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/927,288; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Page 1 of 3

Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Roderick A. Hyde
Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Jordin T. Kare
Eric C. Leuthardt
Nathan P. Myhrvold

Page 2 of 3

Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Elizabeth A. Sweeney
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
2 Janany 201 Date	1 Jovel J. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/02/2011